
 
 

 
 

The Office of Continuing Professional Development and the Research & Development Department have partnered to 
develop and offer the 2020-2021 Research Series for faculty and staff at Carilion Clinic, Virginia Tech Carilion School of 

Medicine, and Radford University Carilion. 
 

• Look to the Outlook calendar appointment for where the session will take place. 

• Participants who complete all six sessions will receive a certificate of completion for the series. 
 

Navigating the Carilion System 
Andrea Bidanset, MHA, CCRP – Clinical Trials Director, Research & Development 

• Tuesday, September 15, 2020 7:00 am – 8:00 am  

• Thursday, September 24, 2020 12:00 pm-1:00 pm  
 

Compliance, Data Safety, & Legal  
Allison McKell, PhD, MPH - Research Compliance Specialist 

Brenda Manning, JD, CHC, CHPC - Privacy Director 

• Tuesday, November 17, 2020 7:00 am – 8:00 am  

• Thursday, November 19, 2020 12:00 pm-1:00  
 

Institutional Review Board Overview  
Carley Emerson, MS, CIP, CCRP – Director, Institutional Review Board 

Brooke Blevins, MHA, CIP - Regulatory Affairs Administrator, Institutional Review Board 

• Tuesday, January 19, 2021 7:00 am – 8:00 am 

• Thursday, January 21, 2021 12:00 pm-1:00 pm  
 

Tier II 
Drafting an Investigational New Drug (IND) Application  

Francis Farrell, PhD (Senior Director, Research & Development) 

• Tuesday, February 16, 2021 7am – 8am 

• Thursday, February 25, 2021 12noon – 1pm 
 

Data Management 
Mattie Tenzer, MS – Director, Health Analytics Research Team  

• Tuesday, March 16, 2021 7:00 am – 8:00 am  

• Thursday, March 25, 2021 12:00 pm-1:00 pm 
 

Tier II 
Conducting Multisite Studies 

Vera Hollen, MA (Grants Management Administrator, Research & Development) 

• Tuesday, April 20, 2021 7am – 8am 

• Thursday, April 29, 2021 12noon – 1pm 
 

Continued… 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Office of Continuing Professional Development and the Research & Development Department  
proudly introduces:  

2020-2021 Research Series 
with Bonus Tier Two Sessions Below in Red 



Collaborating with Your Biostatistician 
Tonja Locklear, PhD, Biostatistician, Health Analytics Research Team, Carilion Clinic 

Ian Crandell, PhD, Biostatistician, Center for Biostatistics and Health Data Science, Virginia Tech 

• Tuesday, May 18, 2021 7:00 am – 8:00 am 

• Thursday, May 13, 2021 12:00 pm-1:00 pm 
 

PI Competencies 
Anita Kablinger, MD, CPI, FAAP, FAPA, FACRP - Program Director Clinical Trials Research, Dept. of Psychiatry and 

Behavioral Medicine 

• Tuesday, July 20, 2021 7:00 am – 8:00 am  

• Thursday, July 22, 2021 12:00 pm-1:00 pm 
 

  Stay tuned as additional sessions are added to our evolving schedule! 

 

TO ATTEND VIA ZOOM and YOU DO NOT HAVE A CALENDAR APPOINTMENT, EMAIL 
OCPD@CARILIONCLINIC.ORG FOR ZOOM LOGIN INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DATE AND 

TIME YOU ARE INTERESTED IN ATTENDING! 
 

mailto:OCPD@CARILIONCLINIC.ORG?subject=Research%20Session%20Zoom%20Login%20Information%20(Remember%20to%20add%20date/time%20below!)

